State of dinnesota នខ County of Carver Village of Young America,

the I, the undersigned, being/duly qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of Young America, Carver County, Minnesota, hereby certify that I have carefully compared the attached copy of Ordinance # 40 with the original thereof on file in my office and the same is a full, true and complete copy of said original ordinance.

Witness my hand and the sel of the Village this Zday of

une, 1956.

ill ge Clerk - Young America,

Minnesota.

ORDINANCE #40

An Ordinance to Extend the Boundaries of Young America and Incorporate Additional Territory Therein.

The Village Council of the Village of Young America, Minn., do ordain:

Section 1 - Village Boundary Extended:

Pursuant to a petition duly signed by William H. Bartz and Erna Bartz, husband and wife, the owners of the tract of land described below, designated as Tract #1, and Gilbert Schrupp, the owner of the tract of land described below and designated as Tract #2, to-wit:

Tract 1. - Commencing at a point 9.88 chains East of the center post of Section 11, Township 115 North of Range 26 West; thence South 132 feet which is the point of beginning of the premises herein to be described; thence South 66 feet; thence West 155 Feet; thence North 66 feet; thence East 155 feet to the point of beginning, excepting that part of Trunk Highway #25, as the same runs across a portion of said premises.

Being situated in the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 11, Township 115 Range 26, and containing .24 acre more or less.

Tract 2. - Commencing at a point 9.88 chains East of the Center post of Section 11 Township 115 North of Range 26, West; thence South 66 feet, which is the point of beginning of the premises herein to be described; thence South 66 feet; thence West 155 feet; thence North 66 feet, thence East 155 feet to the point of beginning, excepting that part of Trunk Highway #25 as the same runs across a portion of said premises;

Lying and being in the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 11, Township 115 Range 26 and containing .24 acre more or less.

the territorial limits of the Village of Young America are hereby extended to include such lands within its limits, which shall hereafter be governed as other territory of the Village is governed.

Section 2. - Copy to be filed with Secretary of State:

The Village Clerk shall forward a certified copy of this ordinance to the Secretary of State.

Section 3. - Effective:

Such land shall be annexed upon the filing of a certified copy hereof with the Secretary of State.

Passed by the Council this 7th day of June ,1955.

Attest: Gilmore Rehwaldt Approved: L. J. Bury
Clerk Mayor (President of Council)

Published in the Norwood Times, on the _______1955.

Alanda did mada 1985 An mineral respondent reports and a language of the second Description of the second

#12553